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ROBERT LEE GIBBS 1/15/1868 - 3/8/1956
(1) Married Scene Meeks

FANNIE PARSONS 1/5/1879 - 2/10/1955

M

Co

NORA GIBBS 8/13/1890 - 6/1/1981 Married Dave Hobbs tfi*tf«?tf Layus

LUKE GIBBS 4/29/1893 - 1/30/1960 Married Jessie Parsons Died 12/20/197

Scene Meeks Mother of Nora and Luke. She died 7/1893 when Luke 3 month old.

ROBERT EMMETT GIBBS 6/16/1896 (Died)

LOIS GIBBS 10/13/1897 - 9/5/1982 Married (1) Minnie Adams
(2) Mae Burnette

HESTER GIBBS 12/8/1902 — S'/3/3.0 0 | Married Wallace Sanders 1887-1956

THELMA GIBBS 1/23/1906 - 8/27/1986 Married (1) Chris Mincheff
(2) Fred Scarlett

ARVID GIBBS 3/23/1908 - 5/23/1981 Married Veola Shrum Argo

— \t 16 Q^QG Married (1) Waldon Shrum Died
' / (?) Barnev Drake 1/22/1<

CORA GIBBS

(2) Barney Drake 1/22/195'

DELLA MAE GIBBS 1/16/1913 - 8/23/1979 Married Andrew Shrum

6/25/1905 - 9/13/1936

PAUL GIBBS 9/30/1915_ 2/23/99 Married Ida Mae Thomas

Robert Lee and Fannie Gibbs Buried Plainview Cemetery, Tracy City, Tn.





MALINDA GIBBS

Robert Lee Gibbs 1/15/1868

1872/tt

1876

1878

Tom Gibbs

Fannie Meeks

John Meeks

Mary Meeks

Rose Meeks

Betty Meeks

Hattie Meeks (Aunt Crick)

Leatha Meeks

Jack Meeks /£#"}

Marks' htr**£

Married Scene Keeks

Married Fannie Parsons

Harried Summers

Married Sartain

Married Nunley

Married Sanders

Aunt Hester Sanders (daughter of Robert Lee Gibbs) said Robert Lee Gibbs

father was John Hobbs. He was going to marry Malinda when he returned from
trying to find work but she had another baby by someone else and he would not
marry her. She then married Jeff Meeks.
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$m&& VINCEN GIBBS y

MARY PAULINE SANDERS (Polly) 1835

^MALINDA *TA*4f ^1650

SARAH AM (t&hJUJUJ 1853

FRANCES CORDELLIA/P^^j 1857/^^ 1J30

JAMES (JIM) 1859

Buried at Gibbs Bend in Clouse Hill. This is now private property taken

over by a Mining Company.
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February 4, 2005

Joyce Shrum

1308 Scout Road

Hixson, TN 37343

Joyce,

Sorry it has taken so long to answer you. I saw your name in the Grundy County

Heritage book and copied some of the genealogy from what you had entered.

Nice Book!

The Gibbs1 of Grundy County are a mess. My great great grandfather, George

W. Gibbs married Margaret/Mary Unknown and had Nancy Jane, 3 Nov 1846 and
Isaac Coleman, 18 Oct 1848. Margaret/Mary must have died shortly thereafter.

Lore in the family said her last name was Fancher but I suspect it may have
been Faulkner. There was some Faulkner's in Warren/Grundy County. In abt

1855 George W. Gibbs married Cynthia Nunley, daughter of William B. Nunley
and Sarah Jane Smartt. George and Cynthia had Susan "Dora", 4 Dec 1856 and
then moved to Denton County, TX in 1858. They had several more children in

Denton County.

George W. has always been my brick way. There are all kinds of circumstantial
evidence that he is the oldest son of James and Hannah Gibbs. I joined the

Gibbs DNA project and so far I am not kin to anyone.

I am sending you some info about all these Gibbs7 but briefly James and Hannah

had 5 sons in the 1840 census. I believe they are:
George W. abt 1822 (1822 or 1824 whichever census you look at)

James cir 1823

Vincen cir 1827

John 1829 - 1832

William T. cir 1833

I thought that James and John wound up in Carroll County, AR. But a
descendent of that John is not kin to me. Some researchers thought that the
John in Carroll County, AR was from a Warren County Gibbs.

William T. married Mary Ellen Martin but died before they had a surviving child.

Then there is Vincen and his bunch that stayed in Grundy County. I have letters
from Lillard Gibbs and Dola Shrum who are brother and sister Homer who lives in
Grundy County. Their grandfather was Robert Lee "Bob" Gibbs. If he is the son
of Trudy Gibbs and John Hobbs, Homer or Lillard's DNA will not match mine.



Also I have a letter from Jeannette Gibbs. She is the daughter of Mart Gibbs

who is not a Gibbs at all.

I have spoken to Edwin Gibbs who lives in IL. But he is not a Gibbs either
I need to find a descendent of Vador Gibbs, born abt 1900 to Benjamin and Mary
Gibbs. Benjamin Gibbs seems to be the oldest of James Gibbs and Francis

CordillawPuss".

More Later,

Cliff Gibbs
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